
Executive Office of the President 
Office of National Drug Control Policy 

A W A R D 

Grant 
Page 1 of 1 

1. Recipient Name and Address 

Sheriff Jim Kaelin 

Nueces County Sheriffs Office 

901 Leopard ST 

Corpus Christi, TX 78401 

4. Award Number: G13HN0007A 1. Recipient Name and Address 

Sheriff Jim Kaelin 

Nueces County Sheriffs Office 

901 Leopard ST 

Corpus Christi, TX 78401 

5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2013 to 12/31/2014 

l A . Subrecipient IRS/VendorNo. 6. Date: 5/31/2013 7. Action 

Initial 

X Supplemental 

Subrecipient Name and Address 8. Supplement Number 1 

7. Action 

Initial 

X Supplemental 

2A. Subrecipient IRS/VendorNo.: 9. Previous Award Amount: $40,149.00 

3. Project Title 10. Amount of This Award: $43,495.00 3. Project Title 

11. Total Award: $83,644.00 

12. ' The above grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitation as are set forth in the original 
Grant. 

• Consistent with P.L. 113-6, the Full-Year Continuing Appropriations Act, 2013, this Grant Avv'ard 
document provides additional funding in the amount indicated in Block 10. This amount, together 
with the amount equivalent to 48% of the fiscal year 2012 funding level previously made available, 
as indicated in Block 9, represent the total FY 2013 budget and spending ceiling for this grant, as 
indicated in Block 11. 

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 113-6 

.\<;I:N< \ An»RC)v VI. U M IIMI VI .\< ( i: iM.\>( i: 

14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Official 

Michael K. Gottlieb 

National HIDTA Director 

15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official 

Jim Kaelin 

Nueces County Sheriffs Office 

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official 17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date 

^ ^ ^ ^ 2c?i3 

\(;r.N< V \ sr. oM.v 

18. Aecounling Chissillcalion C'ode 

DUNS: 078495025 

EIN: 1746000585A1 

19. HID IA AW ARD 

OND1070DB1314XX 0ND6113 

OND2000000000 OC 410001 

Approved by Nueces County Commissioners Court: 

Samuel L. Neal, J r . , County Judge 



o 

O 

&5 

O 

h 
' i l 

4= 
(A 

I t 
to O z u 

u 
C U 
V V 

< z 

fD it 

I 
i 
I 

I 

ro Ln 



2013 - Houston 

Curi^nt Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $83,644.00 

Administrative Staff 1 $25,291.00 

Total Personnel $25,291.00 

Administrative staff $8,973.00 

Total Fringe $8,973.00 

Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer 3 $26,700.00 

Total Overtime $26,700.00 

Veliicle lease - passenger 3 $22,680.00 

Total Services $22,680.00 

Total Budget $83,644.00 

Page l of 1 5/17/2013 8:49:53 AM 


